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SERVICE LIST
(as of July 14, 2022)

TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP
40 King Street West, Suite 5800, Toronto ON   M5H 3S1

Gregory Azeff LSO#: 45324C
Tel: 416.595.2660
Email: gazeff@millerthomson.com

Stephanie De Caria LSO# 68055L
Tel: 416.597.2652
Email: sdecaria@millerthomson.com 

Monica Faheim LSO#: 82213R
Tel: 416.597.6087 
Email: mfaheim@millerthomson.com

Lawyers for the Applicant, Trinity Ravine Community Inc. 

AND TO: DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
Bay Adelaide East, 8 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 0A9

Toni Vanderlaan
Email: tvanderlaan@deloitte.ca

Stacey Greenbaum
Email: sgreenbaum@deloitte.ca

Monitor 

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL
Scotia Plaza, Suite 2100, 40 King St W
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Jane Dietrich LSO#49302U
Email : jdietrich@cassels.com

Monique Sassi LSO#63638L
Email: msassi@cassels.com

Lawyers for the Monitor 
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AND TO: TORKIN MANES LLP
151 Yonge St #1500
Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1

Barry A. Cohen  
Email: bcohen@torkinmanes.com 
Jeffrey J. Simpson 
Email: jsimpson@torkinmanes.com 

Lawyers for Limestone Capital Inc.

AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1

Sara-Ann Wilson LSO #56016C
Email: sara.wilson@dentons.com

Lawyers for Nahid Corporation

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
Legal Services Br., 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor PO Box 627, Stn. A
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

AND TO : DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
3400-130 King Street West
Tax Section, PO Box 36, Exchange Tower
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Pat Confalone
Email: pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca

AND TO : ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
Head Office Law Dept., 6th Floor, South Tower, Royal Bank Plaza
200 Bay St. Toronto, ON M5J 2J5

180 Wellington st, 4th floor
Toronto, ON M5J 1J1

36 York Mills Road, 4th Floor
Toronto, ON M2P 0A4

mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca
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AND TO : INTAKE CENTRE FOR INSOLVENCY (Ontario Region)
Administrative Agreement Requests
Manager, Insolvency
Toronto Centre Tax Services Office, Canada Revenue Agency
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

AND TO : CITY OF MARKHAM

101 Town Centre Boulevard, Markham, Ontario, L3R 9W3
Email: etax@markham.ca 
Tel : 905.475.4864
Fax: 905.415.7544

Email Service List:

gazeff@millerthomson.com; sdecaria@millerthomson.com; mfaheim@millerthomson.com; 
tvanderlaan@deloitte.ca; sgreenbaum@deloitte.ca; jdietrich@cassels.com; msassi@cassels.com; 
jsimpson@torkinmanes.com; bcohen@torkinmanes.com; sara.wilson@dentons.com; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca; etax@markham.ca; AGC-
PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
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